09/19/2011 16 : 33
Image# 11932437905

FEC REPORT OF RECEIPTS
FORM 3X AND DISBURSEMENTS
For Other Than An Authorized Committee
Office Use Only
1. NAMEOF USE FEC MAILING LABEL Example:lf typing, type
COMMITTEE (in full) OR TYPE OR PRINT Yy over the lines

NEW PIONEERS PAC
|\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l

|25 WASHNGTONST STE 11,

A%DRESS (number and street)

Check if different I O e e s sy N S S N I

than previously ALEXANDRIA VA 22314
reported. (ACC) o | LT | = S
2. FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER W CITY A STATEA ZIPCODE A
C00459123 3. ISTHIS X NEW AMENDED
REPORT (N) OR (A)
4. TYPE OF REPORT Monthl Nov 20 (M11
0 0 (b) Monthly Feb 20 (M2) May 20 (M5) Aug 20 (M8) Nov 20 M1
(Choose One) eport ear Only)
Due On:
Dec 20 (M12)
Mar 20 (M3 Jun 20 (M6 X' Sep20(M9 i
(@) Quarterly Reports: ar 20 (M3) un 20 (M6) ep 20 (M9) l\é%?gm}lon
April 15 Apr 20 (M4) Jul 20 (M7) Oct 20 (M10) Jan 31 (YE)
Quarterly Report(Q1)
July 15 (c) 12-Day Primary (12P) General (12G) Runoff (12R)
Quarterly Report(Q2) PRE-Election _ _
October 15 Report for the: Convention (12C) Special (12G)
Quarterly Report(Q3)
January 31 ) in the
Quarterly Report(YE) Election on State of
July 31 Mid-Year
Report(Non-election (d) 30-Day
Year Only) (MY) Post -Election General (30G) Runoff (30R) Special (30S)
Termination Report Report for the:
(TER) in the
Election on State of
5. Covering Period 08 01 2011 through 08 31 2011
| certify that | have examined this Report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.
Type or Print Name of Treasurer Lisa Lisker
Signature of Treasurer  Electronically Filed by _ Lisa Lisker Date 09 19 2011

NOTE : Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C 437g.

Qhice FEC FORM 3X
Only (Rev. 12/2004)

FE6AN026



Image# 11932437906

SUMMARY PAGE
OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003) Page 2
Write or Type Committee Name
NEW PIONEERS PAC
M M D D Y Y Y Y M M D D Y Y Y Y
Report Covering the Period: From: 08 01 2011 To: 08 31 2011
COLUMN A COLUMN B
This Period Calendar Year-to-Date
6. (a) CashonHand
January 1 2011" ¥ 7 43128.57
(b) Cash on Hand at
Begining of Reporting Period .............. 38064.45
(c) Total Receipts (from Line 19) .............. 24500.00 124100.00
(d) Subtotal (add lines 6(b) and
6(c) for Column A and Lines
6(a) and 6(c) for Column B) ................ 62564.45 167228.57
7. Total Disbursements (from Line 31) ............ 5.00 104669.12
8. Cash on Hand at Close of
Reporting Period
(subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d)) .................. 62559.45 62559.45
9. Debts and Obligations owed TO
the committee (Itemize all on
Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ................. 0.00
10. Debts and Obligations owed BY
the committee (Itemize all on
4904.52

Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ..................

X' This Committee has qualified as a multicandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M)

For further information contact:

Federal Election Commission
999 E street, NW
Washington, DC 20463

Toll Free 800-424-9530
Local 202-694-1100

FE6AN026



Image# 11932437907 DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE
OF RECEIPTS
FEC Form 3X (Rev. 06/2004) Page 3
Write or Type Committee Name
NEW PIONEERS PAC
M M D D Y Y YW Y M M D D Y Y Y Y
Report Covering the Period: From: 08 01 2011 To: 08 31 2011
l. Receipt COLUMN A COLUMN B
- necelpts Total This Period Calendar Year-to-Date
11. Contributions (other than loans) From:
(a) Individuals/Persons Other
Than Political Committees
. 21000.00
(i) Iltemized (use Schedule A) ........... 6000.00
0.00
(i) UNItemized ..o 0.00
(i) TOTAL (add
Lines 11(a)(i) and (i) .oooooccr... > 6000.00 21000.00
(b) Political Party COMMIttees «................ 0.00 0.00
(c) Other Political Committees
(such as PACS) .....ccceceevininieiiieee 18500.00 103100.00
(d) Total Contributions (add Lines
11(a)(iii),(b) and (c)) (Carry
Totals to Line 33, page 5) .............. h 2 24500.00 124100.00
12. Transfers From Affiliated/Other
Party COMMITEES .......ocveeeereeeeeerereseeneeene. 0.00 0.00
13. All Loans Received ........ccccceieeniiniieineene 0.00 0.00
14. Loan Repayments Received ..................... 0.00 0.00
15. Offsets To Operating Expenditures
(Refunds, Rebates, etc.)
(Carry Totals to Line 37, page 5) .............. 0.00 0.00
16. Refunds of Contributions Made
to Federal candidates and Other
Political COMMITES .......vveeeeereeeereereree, 0.00 0.00
17. Other Federal Receipts
(Dividends, Interest, efC.) .......ccoevveecieninene 0.00 0.00
18. Transfers from Non-Federal and Levin Funds
(a) Non-Federal Account
(from Schedule H3) .....ooovvveereerr, 0.00 0.00
(b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5) ....... 0.00 0.00
(c) Total Transfer (add 18(a) and 18(b)). 0.00 0.00
19. Total Receipts (add Lines 11(d),
12,13, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18(C)) wvvvvvrrrrn.. 24500.00 124100.00
20. Total Federal Receipts
24500.00 124100.00

(subtract Line 18(c) from Line 19)

FE6AN026



Image# 11932437908

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

UE 1 AILED OUNINIARY FAGE
of Disbursements

Page 4

Il. DISBURSEMENTS

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.
28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Operating Expenditures:
(a) Shared Federal/Non-Federal
Activity (from Schedule H4)

(i) Federal Share........ccooeeieiinnnnen.

(i) Non-Federal Share......................
(b) Other Federal Operating

Expenditures...........cccceviniiiciinennn.
(c) Total Operating Expenditures

(add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii) and (b))............ >

Transfers to Affiliated/Other Party

COoMMILEEES....veeeeeeieeceee e
Contributions to

Federal Candidates/Committees.................
and Other Political Committees...................
Independent Expenditure

(use Schedule E) .......cccooeeieiiniiiiie
Coordinated Expenditures Made by Party

Committees ‘2 U.S.C. 441a(d))
(use Schedule F).......cccoooviiciniiiiiciie

Loan Repayments Made...........ccccceerueenen.

Loans Made........cccceevueeeeciieeciee e
Refunds of Contributions To:
(a) Individuals/Persons Other

Than Political Committees ...................

—
()}
-

Political Party Committees
Other Political Committees
(such as PACS) ......ccccevineeieiiieene
(d) Total Contribution Refunds

—
o
-~

(add Lines 28(a), (b), and (C)) -......... >»

Other Disbursements...........ccccceeveeieveeenne

Federal Election Activity (2 U.S.C 431(20))
(a) Shared Federal Election Activity

(from Schedule H6)

(i) Federal Share ...........ccou...

(i) "Levin" Share ........cccccveeune
(b) Federal Election Activity Paid Entirely
With Federal Funds ...................

(c) Total Federal Election Activity (add
Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b))....

Total Disbursements (add Lines 21(c), 22,
23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 29 and 30(c))..

Total Federal Disbursements
(subtract Line 21(a)(ii) and Line 30(a)(ii)
fromLine 31)...ccccecveinnnen.

COLUMN A
Total This Period

COLUMN B
Calendar Year-to-Date

0.00

0.00

5.00

5.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.00

5.00

0.00

0.00

41169.12

41169.12

0.00

63500.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

104669.12

104669.12

FE6AN026



Image# 11932437909

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

Page 5

lll. Net Contributions/Operating
Expenditures

COLUMN A
Total This Period

COLUMN B
Calendar Year-to-Date

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Total Contributions (other than loans)

from Line 11(d), page 3) ....cccoevevveiienennene

Total Contribution Refunds

(from Line 28(d)) ..eoveveriineeiereiieienieeee

Net Contributions (other than loans)

(subtract Line 34 from Line 33) ..................

Total Federal Operating Expenditures
(add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))..........

Offsets to Operating Expenditures

(from Line 15, page 3) ....ccccevvrerveiiinicninnns

Net Operating Expenditures
(subtract Line 37 from Line 36) .............

24500.00

0.00

24500.00

5.00

0.00

5.00

124100.00

0.00

124100.00

41169.12

0.00

41169.12

FE6AN026



Image# 11932437910

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Use separate schedule(s)
for each category of the
Detailed Summary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: \ PAGE 6/9
(check only one)

H11a|:|11b|:|11c I:I16 D

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
NEW PIONEERS PAC

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Thaddeus Fortin

Date of Receipt

Mailing Address 890 Bainbridge Dr. M M|/ D D /Y Y YY
08 04 2011
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SA11A1.5213
West Chester PA 19382 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 5000.00
ﬁame 'IQE) I'\EAmponer Occupation
aas CEO
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date V
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 5000.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Bernard R. McConnon, lil Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 450 S. Union St. M M|/ D D /Y Y Y Y
08 25 2011
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SA11A1.5225
Alexandria VA 22314 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 1000.00
ND%née of Employer Occupation
CEO
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 1000.00
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (Optional) .........coceereieieiiieiieeiee e 6000.00
6000.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee

FE6AN026

FECSchedule A ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)



Image# 11932437911

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Use separate schedule(s)
for each category of the
Detailed Summary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: ‘ PAGE 7/9

(check only one)

Mnal:lnbﬂnc I:I16 O

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
NEW PIONEERS PAC

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

AMERICAN DENTAL ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

Mailing Address
Suite 1100

1111 14th Street, NW

City
Washington

State Zip Code
DC 20005

Date of Receipt

M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
08 25 2011
Transaction ID: SA11C.5224

FEC ID number of contributing

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

federal political committee. C  cooooo729 2500.00
Name of Employer Occupation
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 2500.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
AMERICAS HEALTH INSURANCE PLANS PAC (AHIP PAC) Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 601 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW MM/ DD/ YIYIYTY
SOUTH BUILDING, SUITE 500 08 22 2011
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SA11C.5222
WASHINGTON DC 20004 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C  coot06740 5000.00
Name of Employer Occupation
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 5000.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
ELILILLY AND COMPANY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE Date of Receipt
Mailing Address LILLY CORPORATE CENTER M M / D 'D /Y Y Y Y
08 15 2011
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SA11C.5220
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46285 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C  cooos2792 5000.00
Name of Employer Occupation
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 5000.00
12500.00

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee

FE6AN026

FECSchedule A ( Form 3X)

(Revised 02/2003)



Image# 11932437912

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Use separate schedule(s)
for each category of the
Detailed Summary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: ‘ PAGE 8/9

(check only one)

Sz FsE

[]17

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
NEW PIONEERS PAC

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
GODADDY.COM INC., PAC

Date of Receipt

Mailing Address
SUITE 219

14455 NORTH HAYDEN ROAD

/ D D/ Y

M M
08 08

City
SCOTTSDALE

State
AZ

Zip Code
85260

Transaction ID: SA11C.5217

Vv TY
2011

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

FEC ID number of contributing

federal political committee. C' coo432328 2500.00
Name of Employer Occupation
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date V
Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 2500.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (A.K.A. MEDCO HEALTH PA[) Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 2350 KERNER BLVD., SUITE 250 MTM| /DD /Y IY Y Y
08 08 2011
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SA11C.5219
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C  cooss4se2 1000.00
Name of Employer Occupation
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date V
Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 1000.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 1455 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW MTM| /DD /Y TY Y Y
SUITE 900B 08 08 2011
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SA11C.5215
WASHINGTON DC 20004 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C  coosss789 2500.00
Name of Employer Occupation
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 2500.00
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) .........cccceceiiiiiiiiniiiiinecceeeeeeee 6000.00
18500.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee

FE6AN026

FECSchedule A ( Form 3X)

(Revised 02/2003)




Image# 11932437913

SCHEDULE D (FEC Form 3X) (Use separate [PAGE 9/9
schedule(s) FOR LINE NUMBER:

DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS for each (check only one) 9

Excluding Loans numbered line) x| 10

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
NEW PIONEERS PAC

A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose):
Catalyst Group RW LLC PAC Fundraising Consulting
Mailing Address 1115 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Lower Level
City State ZIP Code
Washington DC 20005
Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID: SD10.5230
0.00
Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period
3500.00 0.00 3500.00
B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose):
Huckaby Davis Lisker Inc. Compliance Consulting

Mailing Address 228 S. Washington St., Ste. 115

City State ZIP Code
Alexandria VA 22314
Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID: SD10.5229
0.00
Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Qutstanding Balance at Close of This Period
1404.52 0.00 1404.52

1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (OPtONa).......c.eveveeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeseeesesereeeene 4 4904.52
2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line NUMDEr ONIY) .«+eevveerreerreereereeereeeeseeenees | 4 4904.52
3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS  from Schedule C (1ast page only)..............co..... > 0.00
4) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) > 4904.52

FE6AN026 FEC Schedule D ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)



