09/19/2011 16:33

Image# 11932437905

# **FORM 3X**

FE6AN026

### **REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS**

_		For Oth	ner Than An	Authorize	ed Commit	tee		Office Use	Only	
1.	NAME OF COMMITTEE (in full)		C MAILING LAE E OR PRINT		cample:If typin er the lines	g, type			]	
L	NEW PIONEERS PAC						1 1 1			
		1 1 1								
AD	DRESS (number and street)	228 S	WASHINGTOI	N ST STE 11	5	1 1 1 1				
г	Check if different									
L	than previously reported. (ACC)	ALEX	ANDRIA				L ∨A _	223	14	
2.	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUM	BER	<b>—</b>	CITY 🛦		;	STATEA	ZI	PCODE #	<b>k</b>
	C00459123			3. IS THIS REPORT	Т	NEW (N) OR		AMENDED (A)		
4.	TYPE OF REPORT (Choose One)	`´ F	Monthly Report Due On:	Feb 20 (M2	2)	May 20 (M5)	AL	ug 20 (M8)	Year	20 (M11) n-Election Only)
	(a) Quarterly Reports:	-		Mar 20 (M3	3)	Jun 20 (M6)	X Se	ep 20 (M9)	Dec (Nor Year	20 (M12) n-Election Only)
	April 15			Apr 20 (M4	)	Jul 20 (M7)	Od	ct 20 (M10)	Jan	31 (YE)
	Quarterly Report(Q1)  July 15 Quarterly Report(Q2)  October 15		c) 12-Day		Primary (12	P)	Genera	ıl (12G)	Run	off (12R)
		2)	PRE-Election Report for the:		Convention	(12C)	Special	(12G)	_	
	Quarterly Report(Q: January 31 Quarterly Report(YE		1	Election on					n the State of	
	July 31 Mid-Year Report(Non-election Year Only) (MY)	1 (0	d) 30-Day  Post -Elect	tion	General (30	0G)	Runoff		_	cial (30S)
	Termination Report (TER)		Report for t	he:			<del>-</del>	ir.	n the	-
	(ILN)		E	Election on	<u></u>				State of	<u></u>
5.	Covering Period 0.8	0	201	1	through	0.8	3 1	2011		
	ertify that I have examined this F			ny knowledge	and belief it i	s true, correct	and complete	Э.		
Тур	oe or Print Name of Treasurer	Lisa	Lisker							
Sig	nature of Treasurer Electron	nically File	ed by Lisa Lis	ker		D	ate 0 9	9 19	2 0 1	1
NO	TE : Submission of false, error	neous, or i	incomplete infor	mation may s	ubject the per	son signing thi	s Report to the	he penalties of	f 2 U.S.C 4:	37g
	Office Use							1	FORM 32 12/2004)	X

### **SUMMARY PAGE**

OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Page 2

Write or Type Committee Name

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

WILLE OF I	ype Committee Mame
NEW	PIONEERS PAC

D <sup>®</sup>D 08 0 1 2011 0.8 31 2011 From: Report Covering the Period: To: **COLUMN A COLUMN B This Period** Calendar Year-to-Date (a) Cash on Hand 2011<sup>°</sup> 43128.57 January 1 (b) Cash on Hand at 38064.45 Begining of Reporting Period ..... 24500.00 124100.00 (c) Total Receipts (from Line 19) ..... (d) Subtotal (add lines 6(b) and 6(c) for Column A and Lines 62564.45 167228.57 6(a) and 6(c) for Column B) ..... 5.00 104669.12 Total Disbursements (from Line 31) ..... Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period 62559.45 62559.45 (subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d)) ..... 9. Debts and Obligations owed the committee (Itemize all on 0.00 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ..... 10. Debts and Obligations owed the committee (Itemize all on 4904.52 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) .....

#### For further information contact:

Federal Election Commission 999 E street, NW Washington, DC 20463

X This Committee has qualified as a multicandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M)

Toll Free 800-424-9530 Local 202-694-1100

## DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE OF RECEIPTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 06/2004) Page 3

Write or Type Committee Name NEW PIONEERS PAC

Report Covering the Period:

From: 0 8

D D 0 1

2011

To:

м м 8 0 D D 31

Y Y Y Y 2 0 1 1

I. Receipts	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date	
Contributions (other than loans) From:     (a) Individuals/Persons Other			
Than Political Committees (i) Itemized (use Schedule A)	6000.00	21000.00	
(ii) Unitemized	0.00	0.00	
(iii) TOTAL (add Lines 11(a)(i) and (ii)	6000.00	21000.00	
(b) Political Party Committees	0.00	0.00	
(c) Other Political Committees (such as PACs)(d) Total Contributions (add Lines	18500.00	103100.00	
11(a)(iii),(b) and (c)) (Carry Totals to Line 33, page 5)	24500.00	124100.00	
Transfers From Affiliated/Other     Party Committees	0.00	0.00	
3. All Loans Received	0.00	0.00	
Loan Repayments Received     Offsets To Operating Expenditures	0.00	0.00	
(Refunds, Rebates, etc.) (Carry Totals to Line 37, page 5)	0.00	0.00	
Refunds of Contributions Made     to Federal candidates and Other     Political Committees	0.00	0.00	
7. Other Federal Receipts (Dividends, Interest, etc.)	0.00	0.00	
. Transfers from Non-Federal and Levin Funds			
(a) Non-Federal Account (from Schedule H3)	0.00	0.00	
(b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5)	0.00	0.00	
(c) Total Transfer (add 18(a) and 18(b)).	0.00	0.00	
Total Receipts (add Lines 11(d),     12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18(c))	24500.00	124100.00	
. Total Federal Receipts (subtract Line 18(c) from Line 19)	24500.00	124100.00	

FE6AN026

#### DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)	of Disbursements	Page 4  COLUMN B  Calendar Year-to-Date	
II. DISBURSEMENTS	COLUMN A Total This Period		
Operating Expenditures:     (a) Shared Federal/Non-Federal			
Activity (from Schedule H4) (i) Federal Share	0.00	0.00	
(ii) Non-Federal Share	0.00	0.00	
(b) Other Federal Operating  Expenditures	5.00	41169.12	
(c) Total Operating Expenditures (add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii) and (b))	5.00	41169.12	
Transfers to Affiliated/Other Party Committees	0.00	0.00	
Contributions to Federal Candidates/Committeesand Other Political Committees	0.00	63500.00	
Independent Expenditure	0.00	0.00	
(use Schedule E)			
Committees (2 U.S.C. 441a(d)) (use Schedule F)	0.00	0.00	
Loan Repayments Made	0.00	0.00	
Loans Made Refunds of Contributions To:	0.00	0.00	
(a) Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees	0.00	0.00	
(b) Political Party Committees	0.00	0.00	
(c) Other Political Committees (such as PACs)	0.00	0.00	
(d) Total Contribution Refunds (add Lines 28(a), (b), and (c))	0.00	0.00	
. Other Disbursements	0.00	0.00	
. Federal Election Activity (2 U.S.C 431(20)) (a) Shared Federal Election Activity			
(from Schedule H6) (i) Federal Share	0.00	0.00	
(ii) "Levin" Share	0.00	0.00	
(b) Federal Election Activity Paid Entirely With Federal Funds	0.00	0.00	
(c) Total Federal Election Activity (add Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b))	0.00	0.00	
. Total Disbursements (add Lines 21(c), 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 29 and 30(c))	5.00	104669.12	
2. Total Federal Disbursements			
(subtract Line 21(a)(ii) and Line 30(a)(ii)	5.00	101000 10	
from Line 31)	5.00	104669.12	

#### **DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE**

of Disbursements

III. Net Contributions/Operating Expenditures	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date	
33. Total Contributions (other than loans) from Line 11(d), page 3)	24500.00	124100.00	
4. Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 28(d))	0.00	0.00	
Net Contributions (other than loans)     (subtract Line 34 from Line 33)	24500.00	124100.00	
6. Total Federal Operating Expenditures (add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))	5.00	41169.12	
7. Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 15, page 3)	0.00	0.00	
38. Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 37 from Line 36)	5.00	41169.12	

FE6AN026

A.

В.

PAGE 6/9 FOR LINE NUMBER: SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) Use separate schedule(s) (check only one) for each category of the **ITEMIZED RECEIPTS** 11a 11b 11c **Detailed Summary Page** 13 17 Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) **NEW PIONEERS PAC** Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Date of Receipt Thaddeus Fortin Mailing Address 890 Bainbridge Dr. 0 8 04 2011 City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SA11AI.5213 West Chester PA 19382 Amount of Each Receipt this Period FEC ID number of contributing 5000.00 C federal political committee. Name of Employer Haas TCM Occupation CEO Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ General Primary 5000.00 Other (specify) Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Bernard R. McConnon, III Date of Receipt Mailing Address 450 S. Union St. 8 0 25 2011 City Transaction ID: SA11AI.5225 State Zip Code Alexandria V٨ 22314 Amount of Each Receipt this Period FEC ID number of contributing C 1000.00 federal political committee. Name of Employer DDC Occupation CEO Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ Primary General

1000.00

		6000.00
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)	•	0000.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)	<b>•</b>	6000.00

Other (specify)

## SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) TEMIZED RECEIPTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page	FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 7/9 (check only one)  11a 11b X 11c 12 13 14 15 16
Any information copied from such Reports and S or for commercial purposes, other than using the NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  NEW PIONEERS PAC	tatements may not be sold or used by any pers name and address of any political committee to	on for the purpose of soliciting contributions
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  AMERICAN DENTAL ASSOCIATION POLITICAL  Mailing Address 1111 14th Street, NW Suite 1100  City  Washington  FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.  Name of Employer  Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify)	State Zip Code DC 20005  C C00000729  Occupation  Aggregate Year-to-Date  2500.00	Date of Receipt  M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  AMERICAS HEALTH INSURANCE PLANS PAC  Mailing Address 601 PENNSYLVANIA SOUTH BUILDING, St.  City  WASHINGTON  FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.  Name of Employer  Receipt For:  Primary General  Other (specify)	AVENUE, NW	Date of Receipt  M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) ELI LILLY AND COMPANY POLITICAL ACTION Mailing Address LILLY CORPORATE C  City INDIANAPOLIS  FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.  Name of Employer  Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify)		Date of Receipt  M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		12500.00

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED RECEIPTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page	FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 8 / 9 (check only one)  11a 11b X 11c 12 13 14 15 16 17		
Any information copied from such Reports and Stor for commercial purposes, other than using the NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  NEW PIONEERS PAC	tatements may not be sold or used by any perso name and address of any political committee to	n for the purpose of soliciting contributions solicit contributions from such committee.		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) GODADDY.COM INC., PAC Mailing Address 14455 NORTH HAYDE SUITE 219 City SCOTTSDALE FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.  Name of Employer	State Zip Code AZ 85260  C C00432328  Occupation	Date of Receipt  M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y  Transaction ID: SA11C.5217  Amount of Each Receipt this Period  2500.00		
Receipt For:  Primary  General  Other (specify)	Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 2500.00			
MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC. POLITICAL Mailing Address 2350 KERNER BLVD.,	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (A.K.A. MEDCO HEALTH P  Mailing Address 2350 KERNER BLVD., SUITE 250  .			
City SAN RAFAEL	State Zip Code CA 94901	Transaction ID: SA11C.5219  Amount of Each Receipt this Period		
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.  Name of Employer	C C00384362  Occupation	1000.00		
Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify)	Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 1000.00			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC. POLITICAL ACTIO		Date of Receipt		
Mailing Address 1455 PENNSYLVANIA SUITE 900B		08 08 7 2011		
City WASHINGTON	State Zip Code DC 20004	Transaction ID: SA11C.5215  Amount of Each Receipt this Period		
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	<b>C</b> C00485789	2500.00		
Name of Employer	Occupation			
Receipt For:  Primary General  Other (specify) ▼	Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 2500.00			
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		6000.00		
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number of	only)	18500.00		

### **SCHEDULE D (FEC Form 3X) DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS**

(Use separate schedule(s) for each

PAGE 9/9 FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one)

Excidening Educio
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full
NEW PIONEERS PAC

Excluding Loans		numbered line)	X 10	
NAME OF COMMITTEI NEW PIONEERS PA				
	A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Catalyst Group RW LLC			Debt (Purpose): draising Consulting
	115 Massachusetts Ave., lower Level	NW		
City Washington	State DC	ZIP Code 20005		
Outstanding Balar	nce Beginning This Period		Tra	insaction ID: SD10.5230
	0.00			
Amount In	curred This Period	Payment This Period	Outstandi	ing Balance at Close of This Period
	3500.00	0.00		3500.00
B. Full Name (Last, Huckaby Davis Li	First, Middle Initial) of Debtor sker Inc.	or Creditor		Debt (Purpose): nce Consulting
Mailing Address 22	28 S. Washington St., Ste	. 115		
City Alexandria	State VA	ZIP Code 22314		
Outstanding Balar	nce Beginning This Period	Transaction ID: SD10.5229		
	0.00			
Amount In	curred This Period	Payment This Period	Outstandi	ing Balance at Close of This Period
	1404.52	0.00		1404.52
		nly)	_ =	4904.52 4904.52
3) TOTAL OUTSTAND	DING LOANS from Schedul	. <b>&gt;</b>	0.00	

4) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only)

4904.52